
CALIFORNIA  SEED  ASSOCIATION
2025-2026  COMMITTEES

FIELD  SEED / SEED  CERTIFICATION /TURF  SEED
Katy Soden, California Crop Improvement Assn. - Chair

Garret Driver, Nufarm - Vice Chair

Alex Abatti Jr........................................................... Allstar Seed Co.
Octavio Ascolani...................................................... Allstar Seed Co.
Grant Baglietto...........................................................Baglietto Seeds
Joe Baglietto...............................................................Baglietto Seeds
George Gough......................................................Bayer CropScience
Timothy Blank..........................California Crop Improvement Assn.
Yossue Trejo..............................California Crop Improvement Assn.
Karen Da Silva...................................................Corteva Agriscience
Todd Rehrman..................................................................Enza Zaden
Simon Bornt........................................... Imperial Valley Milling Co.
John Ellis................................................................. J.G. Boswell Co.
Matt Mills....................................... K-F Seeds Div. of Fifield Lands
Tom Hearne..............................................................L.A. Hearne Co.
Ann Walker..............................................Limagrain Sunflowers Inc.
Kurt Rubin............................................................Rubin Seeds, LLC
Chuck Deatherage..............................................SSI Seed Sales Int’l.
Scott Emanuelli..................................................Top Notch Seed Inc.
Don Emanuelli...................................................Top Notch Seed Inc.
Steve Ullrich......................................................Top Notch Seed Inc.

PLANT BREEDERS & BIOTECHNOLOGY 
(RESEARCH SECTION)

Hillary Brambila, Bayer CropScience  - Chair
Jovan Djordjevic, Ph.D, UC Davis - Vice Chair

Greg Cassel ....................................................... AgSeeds Unlimited
Steve Wiley........................................................American Takii Inc.
Greg Hardison....................................................American Takii, Inc.
Manuel Jimenez.................................................American Takii Inc.
George Gough.....................................................Bayer CropScience
Kevin Walsh........................................................Bayer CropScience
Timothy Blank.........................California Crop Improvement Assn.
J.Michael Dessert...................................................Emerald Seed Co.
Eric Christianson....................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Eloy Corona.........................Seed Innovation & Protection Alliance
Patty Buskirk................................................... Seeds By Design Inc.
Valerie Pantone........................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Kraig Kuykendall.............................................Tozer Seeds America
Allen Van Deynze, Ph.D.........UC Davis/Seed Biotechnoloy Center
Kelley Clark, Ph.D.................................................UC Davis/CPPSI
James Weatherly.................................. Weatherly IP Solutions LLC

SEED DEALERS STUDY GROUP
Jonas White, White Seed Co. - Chair

Danny Fernandez, US AgriSeeds - Vice Chair

Greg Cassel......................................................... AgSeeds Unlimited
Tyler Espinoza............................................. Keithly-Williams Seeds
Mike Raine...............................................................Gowan Seed Co.
Barry Case.................................................. Imperial Vegetable Seeds
Justin Gillies.............................................. Imperial Vegetable Seeds
Pat Cooley.................................................... Keithly-Williams Seeds
Mike Trebino...........................................................Radicle Seed Co.
Manny Silva III.....................................................Santa Maria Seeds
Keith Kreger ................................................................. Seed Science
Patty Buskirk.................................................... Seeds By Design Inc.
Matt Robson.................................................................Seedway LLC
Jeff Karr....................................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Steve Ullrich.............................................................Top Notch Seed
Bill White.................................................................. White Seed Co.

LEGISLATIVE   COMMITTEE
George Gough, Bayer CropScience  - Chair

Joaquin Vaughan, Seed Dynamics - Vice Chair

Greg Cassel.........................................................AgSeeds Unlimited
Alex Abatti, Jr..........................................................Allstar Seed Co.
Octavio Ascolani......................................................Allstar Seed Co.
Steve Wiley........................................................American Takii, Inc.
Trace Pafford..................................................... American Takii, Inc.
Kevin Walsh.........................................................Bayer CropScience
Drew Johnson....................................................................Bejo Seeds
Jill LeVake.........................................................Corteva Agriscience
Todd Rehrman..................................................................Enza Zaden
Blase Evanche.........................................................Gowan SeedTech
Kyle Ramsay.................................................................... HM Clause
Lynn Veenstra.................................................................... HeinzSeed
Barry Case..........................................Imperial Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
Justin Gillies......................................Imperial Vegetable Seeds, Inc.
Paul DeCarli............................................................................Incotec
Pat Cooley.................................................... Keithly-Williams Seeds
Matt DiCori.................................................. Keithly-Williams Seeds
Tom Hearne..............................................................L.A. Hearne Co.
Garret Driver.................................................... NuSeed America Inc.
Tim Butler...................................................Priority Seed Production
Travis Kinney..........................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Justin Davis...................................................... Sakata Seed America
Patty Buskirk...........................................................Seeds By Design
Valerie Pantone.........................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Scott Emanuelli................................................. Top Notch Seed Inc.
Bill White..................................................................White Seed Co.



VEGETABLE / FLOWER SEED / GROWER SHIPPER 
LIAISON & PLANT HEALTH COMMITTEE

Lisa Branco, Radicle Seed Co. - Chair
Drew Johnson, Bejo Seeds Inc. - Vice Chair

Greg Cassel......................................................... AgSeeds Unlimited
Steve Wiley........................................................American Takii, Inc.
Greg Hardison....................................................American Takii, Inc.
George Gough......................................................Bayer CropScience
Kevin Walsh ........................................................Bayer CropScience
Dan Avila................................................... Central Valley Seeds Inc.
Karen Da Silva...................................................Corteva Agriscience
J.Michael Dessert...................................................Emerald Seed Co.
Nick Harlow.....................................................................Enza Zaden
Jeff Fletcher............................................ Germains Seed Technology
Mike Raine...............................................................Gowan Seed Co.
Alexander Deckey...................................................Gowan SeedTech
Leonard Jones.........................................Growers Transplanting Inc.
Michael Evans.................................................................. HM Clause
Kyle Ramsay.................................................................... HM Clause
Daryl Haarberg................................................................. HM Clause
Lynn Veenstra.................................................................... HeinzSeed
Barry Case...........................................Imperial Vegetable Seeds Inc.
Justin Gillies.......................................Imperial Vegetable Seeds Inc.
Paul DeCarli............................................................................Incotec
Gerard Denny..........................................................................Incotec
Matt DiCori.................................................. Keithly-Williams Seeds
Pat Cooley.................................................... Keithly-Williams Seeds
Chris Martin..................................................Lark Seed International
Mike Trebino...........................................................Radicle Seed Co.
Rick Falconer..........................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Eric Christianson.....................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Justin Davis.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Matt Linder.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Cesar Soto.........................................................Sakata Seed America
Manny Silva III.....................................................Santa Maria Seeds
Keith Kreger ................................................................. Seed Science
Patty Buskirk............................................................Seeds by Design
Zach Wortiska...................................................................... Seedway
Dan Brian.................................................................. Syngenta Seeds
Jeff Karr....................................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Kraig Kuykendall..............................................Tozer Seeds America
Allen Van Deynze, Ph.D...................UC Davis/Seed Biotech Center
Jovan Djordjevic, Ph.D.....................UC Davis/Seed Biotech Center
Danny Fernandez.........................................................US AgriSeeds
Paige Randolph............................................................US AgriSeeds
Paul Scaroni.............................................................. White Seed Co.

MEMBERSHIP  COMMITTEE 

Justin Davis, Sakata Seed America - Chair 
Katy Soden, Calif. Crop Improvement Assn. - Vice Chair

Greg Cassel........................................................ Ag Seeds Unlimited
Grant Baglietto...........................................................Baglietto Seeds
George Gough......................................................Bayer CropScience
Todd Rehrman..................................................................Enza Zaden
Stacy Davis............................................ Germains Seed Technology
Daryl Haarberg................................................................. HM Clause
Paul DeCarli............................................................................Incotec
Mike Taylor...................................InterWest Insurance Services Inc.
John Ellis................................................................. J.G. Boswell Co.
Matt DiCori.................................................. Keithly-Williams Seeds
Tim Butcher................................................Priority Seed Production
Matt Linder.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Brooke Day.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Manny Silva III.....................................................Santa Maria Seeds
Scott Emanuelli..................................................Top Notch Seed Inc.

INDUSTRY  COMMUNICATIONS
and

YOUTH  ACTIVITIES  COMMITTEE
Katie Kennedy, HM Clause  - Chair

Kayla McKaney, Rijk Zwaan USA- Vice Chair

Hillary Brambila..................................................Bayer CropScience
Katy Soden...................... California Crop Improvement Association
Yossue Trejo.................... California Crop Improvement Association
Todd Rehrman..................................................................Enza Zaden
Stacy Davis............................................ Germains Seed Technology
Robert Meyer................................................................... HM Clause
Daryl Haarberg................................................................. HM Clause
Chris Martin..................................................Lark Seed International
Ann Walker................................................... Limagrains Sunflowers
Lisa Branco.............................................................Radicle Seed Co.
Maria Fraile Reyes..................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Travis Kinney..........................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Matt Linder.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Cesar Soto.........................................................Sakata Seed America
Brooke Day.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Zach Wortiska ..................................................................... Seedway
Dan Brian.................................................................. Syngenta Seeds
Valerie Pantone.........................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Steve Ullrich.............................................................Top Notch Seed
Kraig Kuykendall..............................................Tozer Seeds America


